SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Robert Greer on setting a new Indiana bench press record of 446 pounds.

BOHACEK
, read first time and referred to Committee on



First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Robert Greer on setting a new Indiana bench press record of 446
3	pounds.
4	Whereas, Robert Greer, a resident of LaPorte, Indiana,
5	began his powerlifting career in 2016;
6	Whereas, Since starting his powerlifting career, Robert
7	has medaled in numerous competitions, including taking the
8	gold at the 2018 U.S. Police and Fire Games in San Diego,
9	California, and the 2018 Pan-American Bench Press
10	Championship in Costa Rica;
11	Whereas, Robert's bench press of 446 pounds at the 2018
12	Pan-American Bench Press Championship set a new Indiana
13	bench press record;
14	Whereas, Robert also brought home two silver medals at
15	the 2017 World Police and Fire Games in bench press and
16	push, pull, and a silver medal in bench press at the 2017
17	U.S.A. Powerlifting Bench Press Nationals; and
18	Whereas, In addition to his record-setting powerlifting
19	career, Robert serves LaPorte County as a Deputy Sheriff,
20	serving as a K9 handler with his partner, Argo, and is
21	husband to Toni and father to Cade and Ryli: Therefore,



2019 RC 1507/DI AZ

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
2	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
3	concurring:
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
5	congratulates Robert Greer on setting a new Indiana bench
6	press record of 446 pounds.
7	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
8	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Robert Greer.



2019 RC 1507/DI AZ